Huerfano County Parks and Recreation Waiver of Liability

IN CONSIDERATION OF the risk of injury that exists to participants in the HUERFANO COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION YOUTH BASKETBALL PROGRAM (hereinafter the ("Activity"); and

IN CONSIDERATION OF Huerfano County Parks and Recreation's desire to participate in said Activity and being given the right to participate in the same;

HUERFANO COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION HEREBY releases and forever discharges FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, located at 311 Main Street, La Veta, Colorado, 81055, their affiliates, managers, members agents, attorneys, staff, volunteers, heirs, representatives, predecessors, successors and assigns (collectively "Releasees") from any physical or psychological injury that Activity participants may suffer as a direct result of participation in the aforementioned Activity.

HUERFANO COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION FURTHER AGREES to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Releasees against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, compensation or otherwise brought by Activity participants, including attorney's fees and any directly related costs.

THIS AGREEMENT was entered into at arm's—length, without duress or coercion, and is to be interpreted as an agreement between two parties of equal bargaining strength. Both HUERFANO COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION and FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH agree that this agreement is clear and unambiguous as to its terms, and that no other evidence shall be used or admitted to alter or explain the terms of this agreement, but that it will be interpreted based on the language in accordance with the purposes for which it is entered into.

Signature:		Date
 Carl	Young, Huerfano County Administrator	r